            Vishay Siliconix
SiP12201DB
Document Number: 69634
S09-2392-Rev. C, 09-Nov-09
1
26-V, 500-kHz Synchronous Buck Controller Demo Board
DESCRIPTION

Compensation/
Shutdown
Top View
View
Bottom View
2
Document Number: 69634
S09-2392-Rev. C, 09-Nov-09
Vishay Siliconix
SiP12201DB
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
Figure 2.
BILL OF MATERIAL
Item Qty Designator Part Type Description Footprint Manufacturer
1 1 R3 CRCW0803091RF Resistor, 1%, 3.09 kΩ 0805 VISHAY/DALE
2 1 R4 CRCW08052322RF Resistor, 1%, 23.2 kΩ (3.3 V) 0805 VISHAY/DALE
3 1 R5 CRCW08055111RF Resistor, 1%, 5.11 kΩ 0805 VISHAY/DALE
4 3 C1, C8, C9 VJ1206V105MXAC CAP, CER, 1 µF, 50 V, 20 % 1206 VISHAY/VITRAMON
5 1 C2 GRM43ER71E475MA01L CAP, CER, 4.7 µF, 25 V, 20 % 1812 MURATA
6 1 C3 VJ0603Y104MXAC CAP, CER, 0.1 µF, 50 V, 20 % 0603 VISHAY/VITRAMON
7 1 C11 VJ0805Y333KXAC CAP, CER, 33 nF, 50 V, 10 % 0805 VISHAY/VITRAMON
8 1 C12 VJ0805A8R2DXAC CAP, CER, 8.2 pF, 50 V, 10 % 0805 VISHAY/VITRAMON
9 1 C13 VJ0805Y104MXAC CAP, CER, 0.1 µF, 50 V, 20 % 0805 VISHAY/VITRAMON
10 2 C5, C6 594D336X_035R2T CAP, TAN, 33 µF 35 V 595D_R VISHAY/SPRAGUE
11 4
C16, C16A,
C17, C17A

different devices to be able to be inserted here.
D2 has a footprint for an optional 3 A Schottky diode, which
can help reduce switching noise, enhance MOSFET intrinsic
diode current capability, and slightly improve efficiency.
The locations of gate driver tailoring elements R1, D3, R2
and D4 are places, where resistors and diodes may be
inserted so that the high- and low-side MOSFETs' turn-on
and turn-off times can be adjusted.
The footprint of C7 is included to allow for adding an
additional zero in the feedback compensation, for dealing
with low ESR output capacitors (such as ceramics)
Printed Circuit Board
21 2 R1, R2 10 Ω Resistor 1 % 0805 VISHAY/DALE
22 2 D3, D4 MBR0540T1 Schottky Diode, 0.5 A, 40 V SOD-123 ON SEMICONDUCTOR
23 2 C4, C10 94SP277X0016FBP CAP, OSCON, 270 µF, 16 V Radial 0.2 VISHAY/SPRAGUE
24 1 R4 CRCW08051622RF Resistor, 1 %,  16.2 kΩ (2.5 V) 0805 VISHAY/DALE
25 1 R4 CRCW08053742RF Resistor, 1 %,  37.4 kΩ (5.0 V) 0805 VISHAY/DALE
BILL OF MATERIAL
Item Qty Designator Part Type Description Footprint Manufacturer
4